Ref.NB.HRMD.HO/26//SA/DLC-1/2019-20

ि नाबार्ड

11 October 2019

Head Of the Department Jeevan Pramaan Project National Informatics Centres A-Block, C.G.O. Complex <u>New Delhi - 110003</u>

Dear Sir

On-boarding request to register National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension <u>Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan Portal</u>

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) disburses pension to around 3000 pensioners and would like to register itself with Jeevan Pramaan Portal so that the facility of generating Digital Life Certificate can be extended to our pensioners as well.

Pension Sanctioning Authority	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development
Pension Disbursing Agency	National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development
Office Address	HRMD, Head Office, Plot No.C-24, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Contact Person Details	Smt. Bharati Saha Assistant General Manager HRMD-Superannuation Cell National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development Head Office, Plot No.C-24, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Landline : +91-26539033 Mobile : +91-7043254726

The requisite details of on-boarding are provided below :

It shall be highly appreciated if you can register NABARD as Pension Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with the Jeevan Pramaan Portal at the earliest.

Yours faithfully

Jyothi Mohanan Dy. Gen. Manager

राष्ट्रीय कृषि और ग्रामीण विकास बैंक

National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development.

मानव संसाधन प्रबंध विकास

प्लॉट नं. सी-24, 'जी' ब्लॉक, बांद्रा - कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051. • टेलि.: +91 22 2652 4748 • फैक्स : +91 22 2653 0092 • ई-मेल : hrmd@nabard.org

Human Resources Management Department

Plot No. C-24, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: +91 22 2652 4748 • Fax : +91 22 2653 0092 • E-mail : hrmd@nabard.org

Taking Rural India >> Forward